# OP \$40.00 87776

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Richline Group, Inc. |          | 06/11/2019     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9 Whitehall  |  |
| City:           | London   |  |
| State/Country:  | ENGLAND  |  |
| Postal Code:    | SW1A 2DD   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES                       |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87776753 | RETURN ON RESPONSIBILITY |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2089883912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7278651865

**Email:** victoria.elliot@richlinegroup.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Elliot

Address Line 1: 132 Sands Point Drive

Address Line 4: Tierra Verde, FLORIDA 33715

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Victoria J Elliot

Address Line 1: 132 Sands Point Drive

Address Line 4: Tierra Verde, FLORIDA 33715

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Victoria Elliot   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Victoria Elliot/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/16/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed RoR TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0993

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated June 11, 2018, is made by and between Richline Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 1385 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignor"), and The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales with a principal place of business located at 9 Whitehall, London, SW1A 2DD, UK ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the trademark RETURN ON RESPONSIBILITY, bearing the Serial Number 87776753 with the US Patent and Trademark Office, including the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, the right to registration therefor, and any and all of Assignor's other rights, privileges and priorities provided under state and federal law of the United States with respect to such trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present or future infringement of said trademark with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the first date written above.

Richline Group, Inc., Assignor

Victoria Elliot

The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd, Assignee

Name:

2200719 y1 18941.000022175082

RECORDED: 06/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0994